STATE OF NEW YORK
DEPARTAMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL CONSERVATION

I the Matter of the Violation of

Article 19 of the New York State Environmental ORDER ON CONSENT
Conservation Law {"FCL™M), by CASE NO. R3-20070207-18

Revers Smeling & Retining Corperation

Respondent
{Orange County)
5 wameme e e e e e £ Y
WHEREAS:

I, The New York State Depattment of Environmental Conservanon ("DRCT or
“Depatirent' ) is tesponsible for the administration and enforcement o Haw wrd regulation parsuant
to Articte 19 of the New York State Environmensal Conservation Law,

2. On January 17, 2007, the Department of Environmental Conservation documented a
violation by Revere Smelting & Refining Corporation at Revere Smelting & Relining, located 5t 65
[allard Road, Middlctown, Hespondent violated sNYCRR Part 212.6(a) by causing or allowing
cmissions having an opacity greater than 20% documented (EPA reference Method 9) for two and
s1x minute observations.  Observed opacity measurements were 42% and 44%, cxceeding the
atlowable standards, This documentation confinms that non-comphant air pollution was emitted
from the {acility.

3. Respondent aflirmatively waives the right to a public hearing in this matter i the manner
provided by 6 NYCRR Part 622, consents to the entering and issuing ot this Order, and agrees to be
hountd by the terms and conditions of this Order.

NOW, having considered this matter and being duly advised, it is ORDERED rhat:

. Respondent shait be Hable w pay a ervil penalty in the amount of $1.500.00, of which
$1500.00 15 payable and must be submitted with tns Order bearing the signature of Respondent;

1. This Qrder shall not beeome effective until itis signed by the Regional Dircetor on behall

~

of the Commnussioner.

1 This Order mav be changed enly by witten onder of the Conmissioner or the

Commussionet’s designee.




IV, This Order shall be deemed binding on Respondent, any successors and assigns and all
versons, {inmus and corporations acting under or for Respondent, including, but not Hmited to those
who may carry on any or all of the operations now being conducted by Respondent, whether at ihe
nregent location or at any othorin this State.

Y. Respondent shail indemnify and hold barmiess the Depariment, the State of New York,
and thewr representatives and cmployees for all claims, suits, actions, damages and costs of every
rame and deseription ansing out of or resulting from the fulfifhment or attempted fliitiment of this
Onder by Respondent and any successors {including successors in title) and assigns,

VI The prenistors of this Order address only the violations wdentified heremn and wnv claims
for civil and administrative penalties concomning such vielations.

Dared: New Paltz, New York

ALEXANDER B, GRANNIS
Commissianer

New York State

Department of Environmental Conservation

By v .
WILLIAM CLJANEWAY
Regional Director

Region 3

Thas Order on Consent has been veviewed and
approved by the Reglonal Attermey as o form.

By : .
JOHN L. PARKER
Regional Attorney
Date: ) AL

)




Rovere Smelting & Refimng Corporation
CASE NO.RE-20070207-18

COMPLIANCE SCHEDULE

I GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:
Tromediafely: Respondent shall ceuse and desist from any and a1l future vielations

of the New York State bovironmenial Conservation Low and the
sules and resulations enacted pursuant thereto.

Respondent snall certify completion of the work required under this
schedule, to the Department within five (3) days ol its completion,

All technical submirtals to the Department required under this Order shailbe made by
Respondent as follows:

Three coptes w Patrick Dunn., Region Three, New York State
Depariment of Envivonmental Copscrvation, 21 South Putt Comners

Road, New Paltz, New York 125061,

it REMEDIATION ! RESTORATION REQUIREMENTS:

ith the opaeity restriciions as

Immediately upon Facility must operate in comphiance v
the eifective date of | specificd in 6NYCORR, Part 212.6(a)
thys Order

Within 30 days ol fFacthity must provide a written report 2xammg the discrepancy

the effective date of | between Method 9 observations documented on 0171707 (4:04pm-

this Order 4:10pm) and plant emissions monitoring data recorded at that same
time.

Within 30 davs of Facility must provide o written report explainimg corrective achons

the cifective date of | taken te prevent a recurrence of sinilar opacity nen compiiance.
this Order




Revere Smelting & Refining Corporation
CASENO RI-20070207-18
CONSENT BY RESPONDENT

Respondent hereby cunsents to the issuance and entry to this Order without further notice,
swarves 16 right to 2 hearing in this matier, and agrecs 1o be bound by the terms. conditions and
provistons of this Order. The undersigned vepresents and affioms that they have the tegal authoriny

10 bind Respondent to the terms and conditions of this Order.

Title:
Loty i
STATE OF MEW YORK i
LN
COUNTY OF Lo {0 )
On thie m_w_;“__j;fwdu); OF i S 20, before me. the undersigned, personally
appeared < fhide TV SR L personally known to me or proved to me on the

hasis of satisfactory evidence o be the individual(sy whose name(s) is (are} subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged o me that hesshe/they executed the same in histher/therr capacity(ies)

as shown b the instrument, and that by hissherther siynatureds} on the instrument, the mdividual(s),

or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the mnstrument.

L i1 ¢
L A :

NOTARY PUBLIC
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